NABH/NABL Accredited Hospital

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune
(Deemed to be University)

(1SO 9001:2015 and 14001:2015 Certified University)

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre
Pimpri, Pune: 411 018

(Accredited (3" Cycle) by NAAC with CGPA of 3.64 on four-point scale at “A++” Grade)

Ref. No.: DYPMC/SS/ 12024 Date: /05/2024
Anti Ragging Committee
Sr. No. Gonsilittien Member Designation Email Ehgne
Number
Chairman, to be
nominated and Bm as
r.J.S. . ’
1 head by the Bhawalkar Dean dean.medical@dpu.edu.in 9766545431
Head of the
Institution
Representative Mr. Badesab Police |
2 | ofPolice r. badesa olice Inspector | i\ wadebadesab@amail.com | 9767690585
. . Naikwade P.1 (Pimpri)
Administration
Representative . N [—
e r. Dilipkumar D. etd. Distric . .
3 of CI\.lll. ' Deshmukh Judge (Nashik) deshmukh.judge@gmail.com 9892227199
Administration
Representative Manager,
4 | ofLocalMedia | Mr. Mayur Distributor, | . urkemse2010@gmailcom | 9850304097
Kemse Lokmat Pimpri,
Pune
Representatives Adv. Dr. Ruby
5 || of Non: Pritipal Social activist | chhatwal@gmail.com 9422526508
Government Chhatwal ppchhatwal@gmail.com
Organization
involved in youth [Mr. Parshuram
6 activities Babasaheb Zonal Officer p.waghmode@pcmcindia.gov.in 9420727733
Waghmode
Zonal Officer 'H'
Zone office Dr. P. Director .
7 P.C.M.C. Vatsalaswamy Academics p.vatsalaswamy@dpu.edu.in 9850116519
Municipal
Representatives 5 LG e s
r.H.G. ief Warden .
8 of Faculty DEshpanis Hostels hg.deshpande@dpu.edu.in 9422033660
Members
Representatives B Mt -
9 of Faculty r. Neelam ro e_ssor, neelam.prasad@dpu.edu.in 9850556821
Prasad Physiology
Members
Representatives ——
10 | of Faculty Dr. Dinesh Patel | . o co" °¥® | dinesh.patel@dpu.edu.in 9764038804

Members

Hostels




Representatives

11 of Faculty Dr. qual Warden Girls komal.sawaimul @dpu.edu.in 9370447582
Sawaimul Hostels
Members
Representatives - .-
12 of Faculty r. omita Uihas SN ulhasburute@hotmail.com 9881270765
Burute student
Members
Representatives 5 G
13 | of ParentsUG | Dr. Ajit Kalia Sti:je:nf ajit kalia@rediffmail.com 9422027777
Students
Representatives I UG sludsnt First
r. Lohitaksha student: Firs ) )
14 of Parents UG Vikas Aher Year lohitaksha19@gmail.com 7796791999
Students
Representatives
of UG student Miss. Sharvari B
15 belonging to Gajanan LEEwaent Rirst sharvarigb03@gmail.com 9370374532
; Bhagat Year
Fresher’s g
category
Representatives
of UG student Dr. Akhilesh PG Student: First
16 belonging to . Year: General akhileshjagirdar@gmail.com 9885557155
Jagirdar .
Fresher’s Medicine
category
Representatives
of PG student Mr. Gurd UE Student
i r. Gurdeep udent: . ,
17 belonging to Singh Third Year malik.gurdeep29@gmail.com 7027080490
Fresher’s
category
Representatives
of UG student Wis: Trudtali I Studor
. iss. Trupti Vijay udent: .
18 belc?nglng to Thorat Second Year tvthorath25@gmail.com 7057013186
Senior’s
category
Representatives
of UG student Dr. Shubh PG Student:
19 | belonging to r. Snubham Second Year: shubhamshivale39@gmail.com | 9075079972
- Shivale Community
Senior’s Medicine
category
Representatives
of PG students T ——
20 | belongingto rs. Annie Y. megistrar annie.francis@dpu.edu.in 9921103825
. Francis (Admin)
Senior’s
category
RepresentatlYes Dr. Shilpa II\DAZ?]:tyeCr-szr:ral
21 | ofnon-teaching | Arunkumar Ak shilpa.bellore@dpu.edu.in , __ | 9096301326
Admin &
staff Bellore

Accreditation




Representatives

Senior Manager,

22 of non- teaching | Dr. Abha Arya Academics and abha.arya@dpu.edu.in 9868998954
staff Student Services
Representatives
23 of non- teaching | (Col.) BRG Patil | Head, Hostels head.rector@dpu.edu.in 8605961339
staff
Representatives ey Mirs: RodFi
24 | of non- teaching To:’r;ek:' e | Law Officer keerti.tornekar@dpu.edu.in 9503637988
staff
Representatives e
25 | of non- teaching Pr; di:m ar Jr. Clerk b.kumbhar@dpu.edu.in 9404382109
staff
Representatives
. Mr. Sachin ;
26 of non- teaching . Jr. Clerk $g973346@ gmail.com 8830885153
Gaikwad
- staff
J Representatives Student
. . uden . )
27 of non- teaching | Ms. Oriana Coordinator oriana.peter@dpu.edu.in 8554994636
staff
Representatives P
28 of non- teaching | Colonel. HEEtZIr oys
staff Raosaheb B Patil head.rector@dpu.edu.in 8605961339
HOD (Retd) Rector Girls'
29
Hostel
FMT
30 Professor, Dr. A. B. Sapate | Professor, FMT ashwinikumar.sapate@dpu.edu.in | 9225632392




Anti Ragging Squad

Constitution
v Member Designation Email Phone
No. Number
Member Professor, ; ;
1 Dr. M. B. Igbal Pathology m.igbal@dpu.edu.in 9730388872
Member . Associate
2 B S aiest Professor, Resp. | shailesh.meshram@dpu.edu.in | 9823096022
Meshram .
Medicine
Member Dr. Komal Associate .
3 . Professor, drkomal15@gmail.com 9370441582
Sawaimul
Pathology
HOD Rector, Boys
4 Colonel. Hostel
Raosaheb B - head.rector@dpu.edu.in 8605961339
5 Patil (Retd) Rector, Girls
Hostel
Officer In charge
6 g Dr. A. B. Sapate Professor, FMT | ashwinikumar.sapate@dpu.edu.in | 9225632392

This Committee amened & updated on




